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<AF9D6PR, HB>GE-7DGCCO.  9FB8O CB?GK9A<S H4>FB?B7<K9E>B7B @4F9D<4?4. 
%C9J<H<>4 A45?R89A<S, 97B 6<8O: HBD@4?<;B64AAB9 < A9HBD@4?<;B64AAB9, 
6>?RK9AAB9 (GK4EF6GRM99) < A96>?RK9AAB9, CB?96B9 < ?45BD4FBDAB9, 
E>DOFB9 < BF>DOFB9, E<EF9@4F<K9E>B9, E?GK4=AB9 A45?R89A<9.  

 9FB8<>4 HBD@4?<;B64AAB7B A45?R89A<S. �>?RK9AAB9 A45?R89A<9, 
<EFBD<S @9FB84, 97B BEB59AABEF<, @BD4?PAO9 8<?9@@O. #D9<@GM9EF64 < 
A98BEF4F>< @9FB84 A45?R89A<S. "CDBE: CBASF<9 < HBD@O. �A>9F<DB64A<9. 
"5M4S EFDG>FGD4 4A>9FO, CD<AJ<CO 99 EBEF46?9A<S. �4;<EA4S K4EFP 4A>9FO. 
#4ECBDF<K>4. "EAB6AO9 CD46<?4 HBD@G?<DB6>< BCDBEB6 4A>9F. �<8O < F<CO 
6BCDBEB6 6 4A>9F9. �B7<K9E>4S EFDG>FGD4 6BCDBE4. �4>DOFO9 < BF>DOFO9 
6BCDBEO, 6BCDBEO-H<?PFDO. �A4?<; >4K9EF64 4A>9FO. �AF9D6PR<DB64A<9. 
�<8O < F<CO <AF9D6PR: HBD@4?<;B64AAB9, A9HBD@4?<;B64AAB9 (E6B5B8AB9, 
7?G5<AAB9, 7?G5B>B9), A4DD4F<6AB9. &9?9HBAAB9 <AF9D6PR, 97B BEB59AABEF<. 
(B>GE<DB64AAB9 <AF9D6PR. #B87BFB6>4 <AF9D6PR: BF5BD D9ECBA89AFB6, 



6BCDBEA<> <AF9D6PR, CB87BFB6>4 6D9@9A<, @9EF4 < ECBEB54 ;4C<E<. 
#DB6989A<9 <AF9D6PR: D4E>DOF<9 F9@O, C9D9IB8O 6 F9@4I, >BAFDB?P A48 
F9@B=, CB889D:4A<9 @BF<64J<<, ;469DL9A<9. "L<5>< <AF9D6PR9DB6. 
#DB5?9@4 D984>F<DB64A<S <AF9D6PR. (B>GE-7DGCCO. %BEF46 < K<E?9AABEFP 
HB>GE-7DGCC, B7D4A<K9A<S A4 GK4EF<9 6 HB>GE-7DGCC9, CDBJ98GD4 CDB6989A<S.  
(GA>J<< < >4K9EF64 @B89D4FBD4. #D9<@GM9EF64 < A98BEF4F>< HB>GE-7DGCC, 
EH9D4 <I CD<@9A9A<S.   
II %� �%&$ 

#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < EB5OF<=: @9FB8<>4 
>BAF9AF-4A4?<;4. #BASF<9 «8B>G@9AF», I4D4>F9D<EF<>< 8B>G@9AF4. �<8O 
8B>G@9AFB6. �A9LA<= < 6AGFD9AA<= 4A4?<; (>D<F<>4) 8B>G@9AFB6. &<C<KAO9 
BL<5>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6. �4K9EF69AAO= (FD48<J<BAAO=) < 
>B?<K9EF69AAO= 4A4?<; 8B>G@9AFB6  (>BAF9AF-4A4?<;).  
 9FB8B?B7<S, @9FB8<>4 >BAF9AF-4A4?<;4. "EB59AABEF< CB87BFB6>< 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB= 54;O CD<>?48AOI <EE?98B64A<=. 'E?B6<S BF5BD4 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4F9D<4?4. "EAB6AO9 QF4CO CD<@9A9A<S CDBJ98GDO 
>BAF9AF-4A4?<;4. "CD989?9A<9 E@OE?B6OI 98<A<J 4A4?<;4 F9>EFB6OI 
@4EE<6B6 < D4;?<KAO9 64D<4AFO D9L9A<S QFB= ;484K<. #BEFDB9A<9 
CDB5?9@AB7B 7D4H4 EB89D:4A<S <AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4EE<64 < 97B 
ABD@4F<6AO9 GDB6A<. �B8<DB64A<9 < >64AF<H<>4J<S E@OE?B6OI 98<A<J 
F9>EFB6B7B @4EE<64. "5B5M9A<9 < <AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6 CDB6989AAB7B 
<EE?98B64A<S. #DB5?9@4 69D<H<>4J<<. $GKAB= < @4L<AAO= >BAF9AF-4A4?<;: 
8BEFB<AEF64 < A98BEF4F><. �B;@B:ABEF< >B@CPRF9DAOI CDB7D4@@ < 54; 
84AAOI 6 CDB6989A<< @4L<AAB7B >BAF9AF-4A4?<;4 (VAAL, 
«�<A76B4A4?<;4FBD», Integrum < 8D.).  

#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < EB5OF<=: @9FB8<>4 < 
F9IA<>4 <A69AF-4A4?<;4. %GMABEFP <69AF-4A4?<;4. &9IA<>4 CD<@9A9A<S 
@9FB8<>< <69AF-4A4?<;4. "EAB6AO9 QF4CO CD<@9A9A<S @9FB8<>< <69AF-
4A4?<;4. %D46A<F9?PAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<>< <69AF-4A4?<;4 < E<FG4J<BAAB7B 
4A4?<;4. #D9<@GM9EF64 < A98BEF4F>< <69AF-4A4?<;4. !4CD46?9AAO= < 
A9A4CD46?9AAO= <69AF-4A4?<;. "EB59AABEF< EB;84A<S <AHBD@4J<BAAB= 54;O 
CD<>?48AOI CDB9>FB6. 'E?B6<S BF5BD4 <AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4F9D<4?4. 
%B5OF<S < 4>J<<. "EAB6AO9 QF4CO CD<@9A9A<S CDBJ98GDO <69AF-4A4?<;4. 
'EF4AB6?9A<9 CDBEFD4AEF69AAB-6D9@9AAB7B >?4EE<H<>4FBD4 4>J<=. 
�B8<DB6>4 4>J<=. �4CB?A9A<9 >?4EE<H<>4FBD4.  4F9@4F<K9E>4S B5D45BF>4 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4EE<64. �B;@B:ABEF< CD<@9A9A<S 6OK<E?<F9?PAB= 
F9IA<><. "5B5M9A<9 < <AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6. #DB5?9@4 69D<H<>4J<< 
;4>?RK9A<=, CB?GK9AAOI A4 BEAB69 <69AF4-4A4?<;4.   

#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < EB5OF<=: <AF9AF-
4A4?<; CB?<F<K9E>B7B 8<E>GDE4.  9FB8<>< <EE?98B64A<S D9K<, 
"EAB6BCB?474RM4S EFBDBA4 D9K< - <AF9AJ<BA4?PA4S A4CD46?9AABEFP 
EG5N9>F4, 4>F<6ABEFP 97B EB;A4A<S. $9>BAEFDG>J<S <AF9AJ<< 7B6BDSM97B CB 
97B D9K<. #D<>?48AB= <AF9AF-4A4?<; 6 BFABL9A<< 6OEFGC?9A<= DBEE<=E><I < 
;4DG59:AOI CB?<F<>B6: >BAH?<>FAB9 CDBF<6BEFBSA<9 69F69= 6?4EF<, 



CD986O5BDA4S CD9;<89AFE>4S >4@C4A<S, F9?9<AF9D6PR, CG5?<>4J<< 6 CD9EE9. 
%>DOFO= CB8F9>EF 6OEFGC?9A<=.  

 9FB8<>4 >B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S 6 <EE?98B64A<< 
@9:8GA4DB8AOI E<FG4J<=. "EAB6AO9 CBASF<S < CDBJ98GD4 CD<@9A9A<S 
>B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S. "EB59AABEF< EB;84A<S <AHBD@4J<BAAB= 54;O, 
99 I4D4>F9D<EF<>4, CD9864D<F9?PA4S B5D45BF>4. �O89?9A<9 >?RK96OI FBK9> 
EB89D:4A<S 6OEFGC?9A<= CB?<F<K9E><I 89SF9?9= (6 B5?4EF< @9:8GA4DB8AOI 
BFABL9A<=, @<DB6OI CDBJ9EEB6). 'EF4AB6?9A<9 CD<K<AAB-E?98EF69AAOI 
E6S;9= @9:8G >?RK96O@< FBK>4@< (CBASF<S@<) EB89D:4A<S QF<I 
6OEFGC?9A<=. �D4H<K9E>B9 BFB5D4:9A<9 >?RK96OI FBK9> < <I 6;4<@BE6S;9= 6 
D4@>4I >B7A<F<6AOI >4DF. �A4?<; >B7A<F<6AOI >4DF. #DBEFD4AEF69AAB-

6D9@9AA4S 7DGCC<DB6>4 ;4H<>E<DB64AAB= <AHBD@4J<<. %B89D:4F9?PA4S 
<AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6 >B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S. "5B5M9A<9 
D9;G?PF4FB6 4A4?<;4 >B7A<F<6AOI >4DF. �B;@B:ABEF< >64AF<H<>4J<< < 
CD<@9A9A<S 6OK<E?<F9?PAB= F9IA<><. #DB5?9@4 69D<H<>4J<< D9;G?PF4FB6, 
CB?GK9AAOI A4 BEAB69 CDB6989A<S >B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S.   

1>EC9DFAO9 @9FB8O 6 <EE?98B64A<< @9:8GA4DB8AOI E<FG4J<=. 

#BASF<9, 6<8O Q>EC9DFAOI BJ9AB> < A4CD46?9A<S <I <ECB?P;B64A<S. 
�A8<6<8G4?PA4S Q>EC9DF<;4.  9FB8 >B??9>F<6AB= Q>EC9DFAB= BJ9A><, @9FB8 
Q>EC9DFAOI >B@<EE<=. #DBJ98GD4 CDB6989A<S CD<>?48AB7B <EE?98B64A<S A4 
BEAB69 Q>EC9DFAOI BJ9AB>. (BD@G?<DB64A<9 ;484K< <EE?98B64A<S. 'E?B6<S 
BF5BD4 Q>EC9DFB6 < CD46<?4 <I D45BFO. #BEFDB9A<9 CDB5?9@AB7B 7D4H4 
<EE?98G9@B= E<FG4J<< <?< CDBJ9EE4 (89D96B J9?9=). #<EP@9AAO= BCDBE, 
HBD@4?<;B64AAO= BCDBE, @9FB8 A9;46<E<@OI I4D4>F9D<EF<>, @9FB8 �9?PH<, 
@9FB8 «@B;7B6B= 4F4><», @9FB8 CDB7AB;AOI EJ9A4D<96. %<FG4J<BAAO= 4A4?<; 
>4> 6<8 Q>EC9DF<;O. %B;84A<9 CD9864D<F9?PAB7B 4A4?<F<K9E>B7B EJ9A4D<S. 
#D46<?4 6OE>4;O64A<S < GK9F4 @A9A<= GK4EFA<>B6 E<FG4J<BAAB7B 4A4?<;4. 
$B?P DG>B6B8<F9?S (DG>B6B8<F9?9=) CDB9>F4. #B87BFB6>4 ;4>?RK<F9?PAB7B 
8B>G@9AF4. ->EC9DFAB9 EB69M4A<9, >4> BEB5O= 6<8 >B??9>F<6AB= 
Q>EC9DF<;O. #B87BFB6>4 EB69M4A<S. "C<E4A<9 <EE?98G9@B= (CDB5?9@AB=) 
E<FG4J<< 6 <EIB8AB@ 8B>G@9AF9. #DB6989A<9 EB69M4A<S, 6B;@B:ABEF< 
BE?B:A9A<= CD< CD<ASF<< >B??9>F<6AOI D9L9A<=. $B?P DG>B6B8<F9?S 
EB69M4A<S. "F?<K<S Q>EC9DFAB7B EB69M4A<S BF <@<F4J<BAAB= <7DO. 
"5B5M9A<9 < 4A4?<; D9;G?PF4FB6 EB69M4A<S. %BEF46?9A<9 <FB7B6B7B 
8B>G@9AF4. (4>FBDO 64?<8ABEF< Q>EC9DFAOI BJ9AB>.   

�A4?<; C9D97B6BDAOI 6;4<@B89=EF6<= < @9:8GA4DB8AB7B 
EBFDG8A<K9EF64. �64 CB8IB84 > C9D97B6BD4@: >BAEFDG>F<6AO= < 
<AEFDG@9AF4?PAO=, DB?P CBE?98A97B. #9D97B6BDA4S < CDB5?9@A4S E<FG4J<<, 
<I EBBFABL9A<9. #BEFDB9A<9 «CDB5?9@AB7B 89D964» < D4;D45BF>4 L>4?O 
4?PF9DA4F<6AB7B D9L9A<S CDB5?9@O. "CD989?9A<9 6B;@B:AB7B >B@CDB@<EE4. 
&<CB?B7<S CB?<F<K9E><I >B@CDB@<EEB6. #E968B>B@CDB@<EO < H<>F<6AO9 
EB7?4L9A<S. �OAG:89AAO= < CD<AG8<F9?PAO= >B@CDB@<EE. #9D97B6BDAO9 
EFD4F97<< < C9D97B6BDAO9 CB;<J<<, <I F<CB?B7<S.  4E><DB6>4 C9D97B6BDAB= 
CB;<J<<. #9D97B6BDA4S F4>F<>4, 9ё BEAB6AO9 Q?9@9AFO < <I EBBFABL9A<9. 
%FDG>FGD4 C9D97B6BDAB7B CDBJ9EE4, 9ё BEAB6AO9 EF48<<. "J9A>4 D9;G?PF4FB6 



C9D97B6BDAB7B CDBJ9EE4, CBEFC9D97B6BDA4S EF48<S. %F4AB6?9A<9 < D4;6<F<9 
7?B54?PAB= C9D97B6BDAB= E9F<, 9ё EB6D9@9AAB9 EBEFBSA<9 < C9DEC9>F<6O 
Q6B?RJ<<. %B6C489A<9 <AF9D9EB6 >4> A9B5IB8<@4S CD98CBEO?>4 
@9:8GA4DB8AB7B EBFDG8A<K9EF64. #D46B64S HBD@4 < CB?<F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 @9:8GA4DB8AB7B EBFDG8A<K9EF64, <I EBBFABL9A<9. %F48<< 
CB?<F<K9E>B7B EBFDG8A<K9EF64. �A9LA9CB?<F<K9E><9 >B4?<J<<, <I 
F<CB?B7<S. %FDG>FGD4 CB?<F<K9E><I >B4?<J<=, DB?P ?<89D4. %<?B6B9 < 
<AF9??9>FG4?PAB9 ?<89DEF6B. �89=AB-CB?<F<K9E>4S EC?BK9AABEFP >B4?<J<<, 
@9FB8<>4 9ё BJ9A><.  

#B?<F<K9E><= (6B9AAB-CB?<F<K9E><=) EBR; < <AF97D4J<S. %BJ<4?PAB-
Q>BAB@<K9E><= < CB?<F<K9E><= GDB69AP <AF97D4J<<, <I 6;4<@B6?<SA<S. 
�B9AA4S <AF97D4J<S < 6B9AAB9 EBFDG8A<K9EF6B. $97<BA4?PA4S <AF97D4J<S < 
7?B54?<;4J<S.  9FB8<>4 @BA<FBD<A74 CDBJ9EE4 <AF97D4J<<. #D<AJ<CO 
CBEFDB9A<S 7D4H<>4.  

�A4?<; @9:8GA4DB8AOI, D97<BA4?PAOI, 6AGFD<7BEG84DEF69AAOI 
>BAH?<>FB6. !9CBED98EF69AAO9 < >BE69AAO9 GK4EFA<>< >BAH?<>FAB= 
E<FG4J<<, EF9C9AP ;489=EF6B64AABEF< CBE?98A<I. &9A89AJ<< <;@9A9A<S 
EBEF464 GK4EFA<>B6. )4D4>F9D CDB5?9@O < <AF9D9EO GK4EFA<>B6. �I CB;<J<< 
(CB «CDB5?9@AB@G 89D96G»). «%BBFABL9A<9 E<?» A9CBED98EF69AAOI 
GK4EFA<>B6 < <I >B4?<J<BAAO9 6B;@B:ABEF<. %FD4F97<< A9CBED98EF69AAOI 
GK4EFA<>B6 >BAH?<>F4 < <I Q6B?RJ<S. "EAB6AO9 EF48<< >BAH?<>FAB7B 
6;4<@B89=EF6<S: CDBC474A8<EFE>4S, CB?<F<K9E>4S, >D<;<EA4S, 6B9AA4S. 
�ECB?P;B64A<9 @9FB8<>< <69AF-4A4?<;4 8?S CBEFDB9A<S 7D4H<>4 
>BAH?<>FAB7B 6;4<@B89=EF6<S. -E>4?4J<S < 89QE>4?4J<S CB?<F<K9E>B7B 
>BAH?<>F4. &<CB?B7<S 6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E><I >BAH?<>FB6. �E>GEEF69AAB9 
D4;6S;O64A<9 CB?<F<K9E><I >BAH?<>FB6, CB?<F<K9E>4S CDB6B>4J<S. �A4?<; 
E9F9= 6;4<@B89=EF6<S < >B4?<J<= 6 >BAH?<>F4I. �?7BD<F@ <EE?98B64A<S 
@9:8GA4DB8AOI >BAH?<>FB6, >D<F9D<< BJ9A>< E<? < EFBDBA >BAH?<>F4. 
(BD@G?<DB64A<9 CDB7ABEF<K9E><I ;4>?RK9A<=.  
 

4.3. �9>J<< 
№ 
C/C 

!4;64A<9 F9@O "5N9@ K4EB6 

"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1 E9@9EFD 

1 

#BASF<9 @9:8GA4DB8AOI BFABL9A<=, @<DB6B= 
CB?<F<><, @<DB6B= E<EF9@O, @9:8GA4DB8AOI  
6;4<@B89=EF6<=. %<EF9@4 @9:8GA4DB8AOI 
BFABL9A<=, 9ё EFDG>FGD4 < BEAB6AO9 F9A89AJ<< 9ё 
Q6B?RJ<<. %BBFABL9A<9 E<EF9@ D4;?<KAB7B GDB6AS: 
CDBEFD4AEF69AA4S < HGA>J<BA4?PA4S F<CB?B7<S 
@9:8GA4DB8AOI E<EF9@. �A4K9A<9 CB?<F<K9E>B= 
CB8E<EF9@O 6 @9:8GA4DB8AOI 6;4<@B89=EF6<SI. 
%<EF9@BB5D4;GRM<9 Q?9@9AFO @9:8GA4DB8AOI 
BFABL9A<=: 7BEG84DEF6B, A97BEG84DEF69AAO= 4>FBDO, 

2 - 



6A9LASS CB?<F<>4. (BD@4 < EB89D:4A<9 E6S;9=  
@9:8G  Q?9@9AF4@< @<DB6B= E<EF9@O: >BAHDBAF4J<S, 
>BBC9D4J<S, A9=FD4?<F9F. �;@9D9A<S @<DB6B= 
E<EF9@O: E<?B6B9, <AEF<FGJ<BA4?PAB9 (ABD@4F<6AB9) 
< <AHBD@4J<BAAB->B@@GA<>4F<6AB9. �A4?<; 
6A9LA9= CB?<F<>< 7BEG84DEF6: 7DGCCO 846?9A<S < 
<AF9D9EB6, <AEF<FGFO < @9I4A<;@O 47D974J<< 
<AF9D9EB6, CDBJ9EE CD<ASF<S D9L9A<= 6 EH9D9 
6A9LA9= CB?<F<><, @9I4A<;@O D94?<;4J<< 
6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E>B7B >GDE4. �A4?<; 
6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E>B= CDB7D4@@O: <AF9D9EO, D9EGDEO, 
J9?<, B5D4; 89=EF6<=. %9?9>F<6AO=, >B@C4D4F<6AO=, 
D9?SF<6AO= < ABD@4F<6AO= 4EC9>FO 
6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E>B= CDB7D4@@O. 
�A9LA9CB?<F<K9E>B= >GDE < 6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E>4S 
E<FG4J<S. #DB5?9@4 D97G?<DG9@BEF< @<DB6B= 
CB?<F<><. (BD@O EBFDG8A<K9EF64 EG5N9>FB6 
@<DB6B= CB?<F<><.  

2 

%<FG4J<S >4> EF48<S CB?<F<K9E>B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
&<CB?B7<S CB?<F<K9E><I E<FG4J<=. �I F4>EBAB@<S < 
6;4<@B89=EF6<9, EC9J<H<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< 
84AAB7B 6;4<@B89=EF6<S. �AGFD9AA<9 EBJ<4?PAB-
CB?<F<K9E><9 «6;DO6O» < <I 6?<SA<9 A4 B5MGR 
@9:8GA4DB8AGR E<FG4J<R. #DB7AB;<DB64A<9 
EBJ<4?PAB-CB?<F<K9E><I «6;DO6B6» < 6B;@B:ABEF< 
<I CD98BF6D4M9A<S. #B?<F<K9E>4S E<FG4J<S >4> 
CDBF<6BD9K<9 <AF9D9EB6. &<CB?B7<S CB?<F<K9E><I 
CDBF<6BD9K<=. "5N9>F<6A4S < EG5N9>F<6A4S 
EBEF46?SRM4S CB?<F<K9E>B7B <AF9D9E4.  A<@O9 
CB?<F<K9E><9 <AF9D9EO < CE968BCDB5?9@O. $B?P 
D48<>4?PAOI <89B?B7<= 6 CBS6?9A<< 
CE968BCDB5?9@O. $4A:<DB6>4 CB?<F<K9E><I 
CDB5?9@, @9FB8<>4 <I BJ9A><. «#DB5?9@AB9 89D96B». 
#DB5?9@A4S E<FG4J<S < I4D4>F9D 6;4<@B89=EF6<S 
6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E><I  EG5N9>FB6. $4;D9L9A<9 < 
GD97G?<DB64A<9  CDB5?9@O, «;4@BD4:<64A<9» 
CDB5?9@O. %<?B6B9 (6B9AAB9) < @<DAB9 D4;D9L9A<9  
CDB5?9@O. �B@CDB@<EE >4> B5@9A GEFGC>4@<. 
 9FB8<>4 BJ9A>< I4D4>F9D4 CB?<F<K9E>B7B 
>B@CDB@<EE4. �?<SA<9 B5M9= 6A9LA9CB?<F<K9E>B= < 
6AGFD<CB?<F<K9E>B= E<FG4J<< A4 D4;@9D GEFGCB>.  

2 - 

3 

#BASF<9 @9FB8B?B7<< A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S 
(>BAJ9CJ<<, F9BD<<, C4D48<7@O). �A4K9A<9 
F9BD9F<K9E>B7B ;A4A<S 8?S CD<>?48AB7B 4A4?<;4. 
�OD45BF>4 CBASF<=AB7B 4CC4D4F4 < 97B >BDD9>FAB9 

2 - 



<ECB?P;B64A<9 6 4A4?<F<K9E>B= 89SF9?PABEF<. 
%BBFABL9A<9 CD<>?48AB7B < A4GKAB7B 4A4?<;4. 
-6B?RJ<S F9BD9F<K9E><I CB8IB8B6 6 @9:8GA4DB8AB-
CB?<F<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<SI. "5M4S I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 
E<EF9@AB7B CB8IB84. "EAB6O HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S 
E<EF9@ < CDBJ9EEB6. %<EF9@AO= 4A4?<; – >4> B5M<= 
@9FB8 <EE?98B64A<S CD< E<EF9@AB@ CB8IB89. 
#BASF<9 < BF?<K<F9?PAO9 E6B=EF64 A4GKAB7B @9FB84, 
97B EBBFABL9A<9 E @9FB8B?B7<9=. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 
@9FB8B6 A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S, 99 BEAB6AO9 
>D<F9D<<. "5M9A4GKAO9 @9FB8O CB;A4A<S: 
!45?R89A<9, Q>EC9D<@9AF, @B89?<DB64A<9.  9FB8 
A4GKAOI 45EFD4>J<=. �A4?<; < E<AF9;. �A8G>J<S < 

898G>J<S. �EFBD<K9E><= < ?B7<K9E><= @9FB8O. 
�BA>D9FAB-CD98@9FAO9 @9FB8O. �4K9EF69AAO9 < 
>B?<K9EF69AAO9 @9FB8O.   

4 

%BJ<B?B7<K9E>B9 <EE?98B64A<9 6 CB?<F<K9E>B@ 
4A4?<;9: CDB7D4@@4 <EE?98B64A<S  
 BF<6O, J9?< < ;484K< A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S. 
#BASF<9 A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S. �<8O <EE?98B64A<= 
(CB<E>B6O9, BC<E4F9?PAO9 < B5NSEA<F9?PAO9 
<EE?98B64A<S). (GA84@9AF4?PAO9 < CD<>?48AO9 
<EE?98B64A<S. �D<F9D<< A4GKABEF<. �?RK96O9 
EF48<< <EE?98B64A<S CDBJ9EEB6: HBD@G?<DB64A<9 
F9BD<<, BC9D4J<BA4?<;4J<S F9BD<<, 6O5BD 
489>64FAOI @9FB8B6 <EE?98B64A<S, E5BD 
H4>FB?B7<K9E>B7B @4F9D<4?4, 4A4?<; 84AAOI < 
<AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6. &9BD9F<>B-
@9FB8B?B7<K9E>4S K4EFP CDB7D4@@O <EE?98B64A<S. 
"5N9>F < CD98@9F <EE?98B64A<S. �O5BD, CBEF4AB6>4 
< HBD@G?<DB64A<9 J9?< <EE?98B64A<S. #BASF<9 
CDB5?9@O 6 <EE?98B64A<<. "CD989?9A<9 < 
CBEF4AB6>4 CDB5?9@O. #B8IB8O > <EE?98B64A<R. 
#GF< < D9EGDEO CDB6989A<S <EE?98B64A<=. 
 9FB8<K9E>4S K4EFP CDB7D4@@O. �O5BD>4, 99 F<CO, 
@9FB8O CBEFDB9A<S, D4EK9F B5N9@4. �BAFDB?P < 
D9@BAF 6O5BD><. "5BEAB64A<9 @9FB8B6 E5BD4 
Q@C<D<K9E><I 84AAOI. 

2  

5 

%BJ<B?B7<K9E>B9 <EE?98B64A<9 6 CB?<F<K9E>B@ 
4A4?<;9: BCDBE, <AF9D6PR, HB>GE-7DGCCO  
 9FB8O CB?GK9A<S H4>FB?B7<K9E>B7B @4F9D<4?4. 
%C9J<H<>4 A45?R89A<S, 97B 6<8O: HBD@4?<;B64AAB9 
< A9HBD@4?<;B64AAB9, 6>?RK9AAB9 (GK4EF6GRM99) < 
A96>?RK9AAB9, CB?96B9 < ?45BD4FBDAB9, E>DOFB9 < 
BF>DOFB9, E<EF9@4F<K9E>B9, E?GK4=AB9 A45?R89A<9.  

2  



 9FB8<>4 HBD@4?<;B64AAB7B A45?R89A<S. 
�>?RK9AAB9 A45?R89A<9, <EFBD<S @9FB84, 97B 
BEB59AABEF<, @BD4?PAO9 8<?9@@O. #D9<@GM9EF64 < 
A98BEF4F>< @9FB84 A45?R89A<S. "CDBE: CBASF<9 < 
HBD@O. �A>9F<DB64A<9. "5M4S EFDG>FGD4 4A>9FO, 
CD<AJ<CO 99 EBEF46?9A<S. �4;<EA4S K4EFP 4A>9FO. 
#4ECBDF<K>4. "EAB6AO9 CD46<?4 HBD@G?<DB6>< 
BCDBEB6 4A>9F. �<8O < F<CO 6BCDBEB6 6 4A>9F9. 
�B7<K9E>4S EFDG>FGD4 6BCDBE4. �4>DOFO9 < BF>DOFO9 
6BCDBEO, 6BCDBEO-H<?PFDO. �A4?<; >4K9EF64 4A>9FO. 
�AF9D6PR<DB64A<9. �<8O < F<CO <AF9D6PR: 
HBD@4?<;B64AAB9, A9HBD@4?<;B64AAB9 (E6B5B8AB9, 
7?G5<AAB9, 7?G5B>B9), A4DD4F<6AB9. &9?9HBAAB9 
<AF9D6PR, 97B BEB59AABEF<. (B>GE<DB64AAB9 
<AF9D6PR. #B87BFB6>4 <AF9D6PR: BF5BD 
D9ECBA89AFB6, 6BCDBEA<> <AF9D6PR, CB87BFB6>4 
6D9@9A<, @9EF4 < ECBEB54 ;4C<E<. #DB6989A<9 
<AF9D6PR: D4E>DOF<9 F9@O, C9D9IB8O 6 F9@4I, 
>BAFDB?P A48 F9@B=, CB889D:4A<9 @BF<64J<<, 
;469DL9A<9. "L<5>< <AF9D6PR9DB6. #DB5?9@4 
D984>F<DB64A<S <AF9D6PR. (B>GE-7DGCCO. %BEF46 < 
K<E?9AABEFP HB>GE-7DGCC, B7D4A<K9A<S A4 GK4EF<9 6 
HB>GE-7DGCC9, CDBJ98GD4 CDB6989A<S.  (GA>J<< < 
>4K9EF64 @B89D4FBD4. #D9<@GM9EF64 < A98BEF4F>< 
HB>GE-7DGCC, EH9D4 <I CD<@9A9A<S.   

2 E9@9EFD 

6 

#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: @9FB8<>4  >BAF9AF-4A4?<;4   
#BASF<9 «8B>G@9AF», I4D4>F9D<EF<><  8B>G@9AF4. 
�<8O 8B>G@9AFB6. �A9LA<= < 6AGFD9AA<= 4A4?<; 
(>D<F<>4) 8B>G@9AFB6. &<C<KAO9 BL<5>< 4A4?<;4 
8B>G@9AFB6. �4K9EF69AAO=  (FD48<J<BAAO=) < 
>B?<K9EF69AAO=  4A4?<;  8B>G@9AFB6  (>BAF9AF-
4A4?<;).  
 9FB8B?B7<S, @9FB8<>4 >BAF9AF-4A4?<;4. 
"EB59AABEF< CB87BFB6>< <AHBD@4J<BAAB= 54;O 
CD<>?48AOI <EE?98B64A<=. 'E?B6<S BF5BD4 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4F9D<4?4. "EAB6AO9 QF4CO 
CD<@9A9A<S CDBJ98GDO >BAF9AF-4A4?<;4. 
"CD989?9A<9 E@OE?B6OI 98<A<J 4A4?<;4 F9>EFB6OI 
@4EE<6B6 < D4;?<KAO9 64D<4AFO D9L9A<S QFB= 
;484K<. #BEFDB9A<9 CDB5?9@AB7B 7D4H4 EB89D:4A<S 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4EE<64 < 97B ABD@4F<6AO9 
GDB6A<. �B8<DB64A<9 < >64AF<H<>4J<S E@OE?B6OI 
98<A<J F9>EFB6B7B @4EE<64. "5B5M9A<9 < 

2 - 



<AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6 CDB6989AAB7B 
<EE?98B64A<S. #DB5?9@4 69D<H<>4J<<. $GKAB= < 
@4L<AAO= >BAF9AF-4A4?<;: 8BEFB<AEF64 < 
A98BEF4F><. �B;@B:ABEF< >B@CPRF9DAOI CDB7D4@@ < 
54; 84AAOI 6 CDB6989A<< @4L<AAB7B >BAF9AF-
4A4?<;4 (VAAL, «�<A76B4A4?<;4FBD», Integrum < 
8D.). 

7 

#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: @9FB8<>4 < F9IA<>4 <A69AF-4A4?<;4  
%GMABEFP <69AF-4A4?<;4. &9IA<>4 CD<@9A9A<S 
@9FB8<>< <69AF-4A4?<;4. "EAB6AO9 QF4CO 
CD<@9A9A<S @9FB8<>< <69AF-4A4?<;4. %D46A<F9?PAO9 
I4D4>F9D<EF<>< <69AF-4A4?<;4 < E<FG4J<BAAB7B 
4A4?<;4. #D9<@GM9EF64 < A98BEF4F>< <69AF-4A4?<;4. 
!4CD46?9AAO= < A9A4CD46?9AAO= <69AF-4A4?<;. 
"EB59AABEF< EB;84A<S <AHBD@4J<BAAB= 54;O 
CD<>?48AOI CDB9>FB6. 'E?B6<S BF5BD4 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4F9D<4?4. %B5OF<S < 4>J<<. 
"EAB6AO9 QF4CO CD<@9A9A<S CDBJ98GDO <69AF-
4A4?<;4. 'EF4AB6?9A<9 CDBEFD4AEF69AAB-6D9@9AAB7B 
>?4EE<H<>4FBD4 4>J<=. �B8<DB6>4 4>J<=. �4CB?A9A<9 
>?4EE<H<>4FBD4.  4F9@4F<K9E>4S B5D45BF>4 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B @4EE<64. �B;@B:ABEF< 
CD<@9A9A<S 6OK<E?<F9?PAB= F9IA<><. "5B5M9A<9 < 
<AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6. #DB5?9@4 69D<H<>4J<< 
;4>?RK9A<=, CB?GK9AAOI A4 BEAB69 <69AF4-A4?<;4.   

2 - 

8 

#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: <AF9AF-4A4?<; CB?<F<K9E>B7B 8<E>GDE4  
 9FB8<>< <EE?98B64A<S D9K<, "EAB6BCB?474RM4S 
EFBDBA4 D9K< - <AF9AJ<BA4?PA4S A4CD46?9AABEFP 
EG5N9>F4, 4>F<6ABEFP 97B EB;A4A<S. $9>BAEFDG>J<S 
<AF9AJ<< 7B6BDSM97B CB 97B D9K<. #D<>?48AB= 
<AF9AF-4A4?<; 6 BFABL9A<< 6OEFGC?9A<= DBEE<=E><I 
< ;4DG59:AOI CB?<F<>B6: >BAH?<>FAB9 
CDBF<6BEFBSA<9 69F69= 6?4EF<, CD986O5BDA4S 
CD9;<89AFE>4S >4@C4A<S, F9?9<AF9D6PR, CG5?<>4J<< 
6 CD9EE9. %>DOFO= CB8F9>EF 6OEFGC?9A<=. 

2 - 

9 

 9FB8<>4 >B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S 6 
<EE?98B64A<< @9:8GA4DB8AOI E<FG4J<=  
"EAB6AO9 CBASF<S < CDBJ98GD4 CD<@9A9A<S 
>B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S. "EB59AABEF< EB;84A<S 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB= 54;O, 99 I4D4>F9D<EF<>4, 
CD9864D<F9?PA4S B5D45BF>4. �O89?9A<9 >?RK96OI 
FBK9> EB89D:4A<S 6OEFGC?9A<= CB?<F<K9E><I 
89SF9?9= (6 B5?4EF< @9:8GA4DB8AOI BFABL9A<=, 

2 - 



@<DB6OI CDBJ9EEB6). 'EF4AB6?9A<9 CD<K<AAB-
E?98EF69AAOI E6S;9= @9:8G >?RK96O@< FBK>4@< 
(CBASF<S@<) EB89D:4A<S QF<I 6OEFGC?9A<=. 
�D4H<K9E>B9 BFB5D4:9A<9 >?RK96OI FBK9> < <I 
6;4<@BE6S;9= 6 D4@>4I >B7A<F<6AOI >4DF. �A4?<; 
>B7A<F<6AOI >4DF. #DBEFD4AEF69AAB-6D9@9AA4S 
7DGCC<DB6>4 ;4H<>E<DB64AAB= <AHBD@4J<<. 
%B89D:4F9?PA4S <AF9DCD9F4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6 
>B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S. "5B5M9A<9 D9;G?PF4FB6 
4A4?<;4 >B7A<F<6AOI >4DF. �B;@B:ABEF< 
>64AF<H<>4J<< < CD<@9A9A<S 6OK<E?<F9?PAB= 
F9IA<><. #DB5?9@4 69D<H<>4J<< D9;G?PF4FB6, 
CB?GK9AAOI A4 BEAB69 CDB6989A<S >B7A<F<6AB7B 
>4DF<DB64A<S. 

10 

->EC9DFAO9 @9FB8O 6 <EE?98B64A<< @9:8GA4DB8AOI 
E<FG4J<=   
#BASF<9, 6<8O Q>EC9DFAOI BJ9AB> < A4CD46?9A<S <I 
<ECB?P;B64A<S. �A8<6<8G4?PA4S Q>EC9DF<;4.  9FB8 
>B??9>F<6AB= Q>EC9DFAB= BJ9A><, @9FB8 Q>EC9DFAOI 
>B@<EE<=. #DBJ98GD4  CDB6989A<S CD<>?48AB7B 
<EE?98B64A<S A4 BEAB69 Q>EC9DFAOI BJ9AB>. 
(BD@G?<DB64A<9 ;484K< <EE?98B64A<S. 'E?B6<S 
BF5BD4 Q>EC9DFB6 < CD46<?4 <I D45BFO. #BEFDB9A<9  
CDB5?9@AB7B 7D4H4 <EE?98G9@B= E<FG4J<< <?< 
CDBJ9EE4 (89D96B J9?9=). #<EP@9AAO= BCDBE, 
HBD@4?<;B64AAO= BCDBE, @9FB8 A9;46<E<@OI 
I4D4>F9D<EF<>, @9FB8 �9?PH<, @9FB8 «@B;7B6B= 
4F4><», @9FB8 CDB7AB;AOI EJ9A4D<96. %<FG4J<BAAO= 
4A4?<; >4> 6<8 Q>EC9DF<;O. %B;84A<9 
CD9864D<F9?PAB7B 4A4?<F<K9E>B7B EJ9A4D<S. #D46<?4 
6OE>4;O64A<S < GK9F4 @A9A<= GK4EFA<>B6 
E<FG4J<BAAB7B 4A4?<;4. $B?P DG>B6B8<F9?S 
(DG>B6B8<F9?9=) CDB9>F4. #B87BFB6>4 
;4>?RK<F9?PAB7B 8B>G@9AF4. ->EC9DFAB9 EB69M4A<9, 
>4> BEB5O= 6<8 >B??9>F<6AB= Q>EC9DF<;O. 
#B87BFB6>4 EB69M4A<S. "C<E4A<9 <EE?98G9@B= 
(CDB5?9@AB=) E<FG4J<< 6 <EIB8AB@ 8B>G@9AF9. 
#DB6989A<9 EB69M4A<S, 6B;@B:ABEF< BE?B:A9A<= 
CD< CD<ASF<< >B??9>F<6AOI D9L9A<=. $B?P 
DG>B6B8<F9?S EB69M4A<S. "F?<K<S Q>EC9DFAB7B 
EB69M4A<S BF <@<F4J<BAAB= <7DO. "5B5M9A<9 < 
4A4?<; D9;G?PF4FB6 EB69M4A<S. %BEF46?9A<9 
<FB7B6B7B 8B>G@9AF4. (4>FBDO  64?<8ABEF< 
Q>EC9DFAOI BJ9AB>.   

2  

�FB7B: 20 - 



4.4. #D4>F<K9E><9 (E9@<A4DE><9) ;4ASF<S 
№ C/C !4;64A<9 F9@O "5N9@ K4EB6 

"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1 E9@9EFD 

1 
->EC9DFAO9 @9FB8O 6 <EE?98B64A<< 
@9:8GA4DB8AOI E<FG4J<=   

4 - 

2 
�A4?<; C9D97B6BDAOI 6;4<@B89=EF6<= < 
@9:8GA4DB8AB7B EBFDG8A<K9EF64  

2 - 

3 
�A4?<; @9:8GA4DB8AOI, D97<BA4?PAOI, 
6AGFD<7BEG84DEF69AAOI >BAH?<>FB6  

2 - 

4 
#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: @9FB8<>4 < F9IA<>4 <A69AF-4A4?<;4 

4  

5 
#D<>?48AO9 @9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: <AF9AF-4A4?<; CB?<F<K9E>B7B 8<E>GDE4 

2  

2 E9@9EFD 

6 
 9FB8<>4 >B7A<F<6AB7B >4DF<DB64A<S 6 
<EE?98B64A<< @9:8GA4DB8AOI E<FG4J<=  

2 - 

7 
%BJ<B?B7<K9E>B9 <EE?98B64A<9 6 CB?<F<K9E>B@ 
4A4?<;9: BCDBE, <AF9D6PR, HB>GE-7DGCCO 

4 - 

8 
%BJ<B?B7<K9E>B9 <EE?98B64A<9 6 CB?<F<K9E>B@ 
4A4?<;9: CDB7D4@@4 <EE?98B64A<S  

2 - 

9 
"EB59AABEF< E<EF9@AB7B CB8IB84 < @9FB8O 
A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S 

4 - 

10 
 9:8GA4DB8AB9 6;4<@B89=EF6<9 < 
@9:8GA4DB8AO9 E<FG4J<<  

2  

�FB7B: 28 - 

 

4.5. �45BD4FBDAO9 D45BFO  

'K95AO@ C?4AB@ A9 CD98GE@BFD9AO. 
 

4.6. %4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 EFG89AFB6 
№ 
C/C 

!4;64A<9 F9@O �<8 %$% "5N9@ K4EB6 

"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1. 

#D<>?48AO9 
@9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 
8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: 
@9FB8<>4 < 
F9IA<>4 <A69AF-
4A4?<;4  

D45BF4 E ?9>J<BAAO@ @4F9D<4?B@; 
CB87BFB6>4 > CD4>F<K9E><@ ;4ASF<S@; 
CB<E> < B5;BD ?<F9D4FGDO, Q?9>FDBAAOI 
<EFBKA<>B6 <AHBD@4J<<; 
8BCB?A9A<9 ?9>J<BAAOI >BAEC9>FB6;  
CB87BFB6>4 > >BAFDB?R F9>GM<I ;A4A<= 
CB 8<EJ<C?<A9; 
EBEF46?9A<9 CD98@9FAB7B E?B64DS; 

20 

 

 

- 

2. 

#D<>?48AO9 
@9FB8<>< 4A4?<;4 
8B>G@9AFB6 < 
EB5OF<=: <AF9AF-

D45BF4 E ?9>J<BAAO@ @4F9D<4?B@; 
CB87BFB6>4 > CD4>F<K9E><@ ;4ASF<S@; 
CB<E> < B5;BD ?<F9D4FGDO, Q?9>FDBAAOI 
<EFBKA<>B6 <AHBD@4J<<; 

20  

- 

 



4A4?<; 
CB?<F<K9E>B7B 
8<E>GDE4  

8BCB?A9A<9 ?9>J<BAAOI >BAEC9>FB6;  
CB87BFB6>4 > >BAFDB?R F9>GM<I ;A4A<= 
CB 8<EJ<C?<A9; 
EBEF46?9A<9 CD98@9FAB7B E?B64DS 

3. 

 9FB8<>4 
>B7A<F<6AB7B 
>4DF<DB64A<S 6 
<EE?98B64A<< 
@9:8GA4DB8AOI 
E<FG4J<=  

D45BF4 E ?9>J<BAAO@ @4F9D<4?B@; 
CB87BFB6>4 > CD4>F<K9E><@ ;4ASF<S@; 
CB<E> < B5;BD ?<F9D4FGDO, Q?9>FDBAAOI 
<EFBKA<>B6 <AHBD@4J<<; 
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